
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham 674 60 70 70 70 54 46 54 52 42 56 48 52

2 Warwickshire 641 70 60 50 60 52 40 54 56 57 52 54 36

3 Here. & Worcestershire 506 35 40 60 40 34 46 34 42 49 40 38 48

4 Shropshire 461 35 50 40 50 34 52 42 34 30 20 26 48

5 Staffordshire 150 50 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 20 0 44 0



Team Results Birmingham ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham 674 60 70 70 70 54 46 54 52 42 56 48 52

2 Warwickshire 641 70 60 50 60 52 40 54 56 57 52 54 36

3 Here. & Worcestershire 506 35 40 60 40 34 46 34 42 49 40 38 48

4 Shropshire 461 35 50 40 50 34 52 42 34 30 20 26 48

5 Staffordshire 150 50 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 20 0 44 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Cameron Caines 2LR 22.5 22.3 22.3 2 28
1 Cameron Caines VJ 53 54 54 56 56 2 28
2 Oliver Durowse 2LR 23.1 22.9 22.9 3 26
2 Oliver Durowse S 6.90 7.15 7.26 7.14 7.26 4 24
3 Lewis Fullilove 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 6 20
3 Lewis Fullilove SB 70 70 7 18
4 Joe Masterson 4LR 49.3 49.7 49.7 3 26
5 Zachariah Howe 6LR 1:23.6 1:23.6 4 24
5 Zachariah Howe STJ 6.42 6.06 6.20 6.26 6.42 5 22
6 Daniel Olatundun 6LR 1:16.4 1:16.4 1 30
6 Daniel Olatundun SLJ 2.36 2.24 2.25 2.33 2.36 1 30
7 Riordan Cox VJ 48 44 47 49 49 4 24
8 Niall Kelly S 0.00 0.00 9.87 9.66 9.87 2 28
9 James Lund STJ 6.68 6.74 6.80 6.88 6.88 3 26

11 Ben Steele SB 76 76 4 24
12 Daniel Hawkeswood SLJ 1.95 1.91 2.07 2.03 2.07 3 26



Team Results Here. & Worcestershire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham 674 60 70 70 70 54 46 54 52 42 56 48 52

2 Warwickshire 641 70 60 50 60 52 40 54 56 57 52 54 36

3 Here. & Worcestershire 506 35 40 60 40 34 46 34 42 49 40 38 48

4 Shropshire 461 35 50 40 50 34 52 42 34 30 20 26 48

5 Staffordshire 150 50 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 20 0 44 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Adam Dudley 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 7 18
13 Adam Dudley SLJ 1.91 1.97 1.97 1.85 1.97 5 22
14 Reuben Taylor-George 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 8 16
14 Reuben Taylor-George VJ 53 52 49 57 57 1 30
15 Will Lovejoy 4LR 47.3 47.2 47.2 1 30
15 Will Lovejoy STJ 6.16 6.00 6.10 6.08 6.16 7 18
17 Andrew Jeavons 6LR 1:27.7 1:27.7 8 16
18 Adam Wilson 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 7 18
18 Adam Wilson VJ 40 40 41 41 41 7 18
19 Jake Swann STJ 6.20 5.92 5.96 5.86 6.20 6 20
20 Patrick Morgan 4LR 52.9 0.0 52.9 8 16
20 Patrick Morgan SB 77 77 2= 27
21 John Sparry S 6.59 6.49 6.11 6.58 6.59 6 20
22 Kian Jones SLJ 1.91 1.89 0.00 1.85 1.91 7 18
23 Joe Hembry S 6.52 6.24 6.05 6.88 6.88 5 22
24 Theo Taylor-George SB 75 75 5 22



Team Results Shropshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham 674 60 70 70 70 54 46 54 52 42 56 48 52

2 Warwickshire 641 70 60 50 60 52 40 54 56 57 52 54 36

3 Here. & Worcestershire 506 35 40 60 40 34 46 34 42 49 40 38 48

4 Shropshire 461 35 50 40 50 34 52 42 34 30 20 26 48

5 Staffordshire 150 50 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 20 0 44 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Andy Jones 4LR 48.8 47.9 47.9 2 28
25 Andy Jones VJ 51 49 49 51 51 3 26
26 Ben Barnes 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 6 20
26 Ben Barnes VJ 43 45 45 47 47 5 22
27 Joseph Cotham 4LR 50.2 50.1 50.1 4 24
27 Joseph Cotham S 5.76 5.79 5.42 0.00 5.79 7 18
28 Rory Bristoll S 4.50 5.41 5.65 5.26 5.65 8 16
29 Christian Fong SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 Oliver Maddox 6LR 1:25.9 1:25.9 6 20
30 Oliver Maddox STJ 5.58 5.52 5.86 5.52 5.86 9 14
31 Harry Minifie SLJ 1.97 1.89 1.84 1.93 1.97 6 20
32 Tom Hotchkiss STJ 5.54 5.40 5.30 5.50 5.54 10 12
33 Josh Allen SB 0 68 8= 15
34 Archie Wickens 6LR 1:25.6 1:25.6 5 22
35 Jake Barnes 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 9 14
35 Jake Barnes SB 68 68 8= 15



Team Results Staffordshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham 674 60 70 70 70 54 46 54 52 42 56 48 52

2 Warwickshire 641 70 60 50 60 52 40 54 56 57 52 54 36

3 Here. & Worcestershire 506 35 40 60 40 34 46 34 42 49 40 38 48

4 Shropshire 461 35 50 40 50 34 52 42 34 30 20 26 48

5 Staffordshire 150 50 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 20 0 44 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
39 George Foster 2LR 23.2 23.1 23.1 4 24
39 George Foster STJ 6.82 7.06 7.02 7.20 7.20 2 28
40 Will Ferriday 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 10 12
40 Will Ferriday SB 72 72 6 20
48 Freddie Kugelmann 2LR 0.0 0.0 0.0
48 Freddie Kugelmann STJ 0.00 5.92 5.78 0.00 5.92 8 16



Team Results Warwickshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham 674 60 70 70 70 54 46 54 52 42 56 48 52

2 Warwickshire 641 70 60 50 60 52 40 54 56 57 52 54 36

3 Here. & Worcestershire 506 35 40 60 40 34 46 34 42 49 40 38 48

4 Shropshire 461 35 50 40 50 34 52 42 34 30 20 26 48

5 Staffordshire 150 50 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 20 0 44 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Gabriel Ball 2LR 22.4 22.3 22.3 1 30
49 Gabriel Ball S 0.00 10.12 9.90 9.91 10.12 1 30
50 Jack Bower 2LR 23.5 23.6 23.6 5 22
50 Jack Bower SLJ 2.02 2.27 2.25 2.16 2.27 2 28
51 Matthew Bexson 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 7 18
51 Matthew Bexson SB 77 77 2= 27
52 George Fox Rowe 6LR 1:20.3 1:20.3 2 28
52 George Fox Rowe STJ 6.44 0.68 0.00 6.62 6.62 4 24
53 Tom Tyler 6LR 1:20.6 1:20.6 3 26
53 Tom Tyler VJ 34 36 35 37 37 8 16
54 Adam Farrow 4LR 50.0 51.1 51.1 5 22
54 Adam Farrow STJ 6.98 7.38 7.30 0.00 7.38 1 30
55 Matthew Osbourne S 7.97 9.08 0.00 7.46 9.08 3 26
56 Henry Madden Forman SB 79 79 1 30
57 Lewis Gurney SLJ 2.05 2.05 1.95 2.06 2.06 4 24
58 Oscar Albanese VJ 43 44 45 44 45 6 20



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Warwickshire 1:12.0 0.0 1:12.0 70.0
2 01 Birmingham 1:14.2 0.0 1:14.2 60.0
3 04 Staffordshire 1:15.8 0.0 1:15.8 50.0

4= 02 Here. & Worcestershire 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5 35.0
4= 03 Shropshire 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5 35.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham 54
2 Warwickshire 52
3 Staffordshire 36
4= Here. & Worcestershire 34
4= Shropshire 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire 49 Gabriel Ball 22.3 30
2 Birmingham 1 Cameron Caines 22.3 28
3 Birmingham 2 Oliver Durowse 22.9 26
4 Staffordshire 39 George Foster 23.1 24
5 Warwickshire 50 Jack Bower 23.6 22
6 Shropshire 26 Ben Barnes 23.8 20
7 Here. & Worcestershire 13 Adam Dudley 23.9 18
8 Here. & Worcestershire 14 Reuben Taylor-George 24.3 16
9 Shropshire 35 Jake Barnes 24.4 14

10 Staffordshire 40 Will Ferriday 26.1 12
Staffordshire 48 Freddie Kugelmann 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire 0
1 Shropshire 52
2= Birmingham 46
2= Here. & Worcestershire 46
4 Warwickshire 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Here. & Worcestershire 15 Will Lovejoy 47.2 30
2 Shropshire 25 Andy Jones 47.9 28
3 Birmingham 4 Joe Masterson 49.7 26
4 Shropshire 27 Joseph Cotham 50.1 24
5 Warwickshire 54 Adam Farrow 51.1 22
6 Birmingham 3 Lewis Fullilove 50.5 20
7 Warwickshire 51 Matthew Bexson 52.0 18
8 Here. & Worcestershire 20 Patrick Morgan 52.9 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire 0
1= Birmingham 54
1= Warwickshire 54
3 Shropshire 42
4 Here. & Worcestershire 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham 6 Daniel Olatundun 1:16.4 30
2 Warwickshire 52 George Fox Rowe 1:20.3 28
3 Warwickshire 53 Tom Tyler 1:20.6 26
4 Birmingham 5 Zachariah Howe 1:23.6 24
5 Shropshire 34 Archie Wickens 1:25.6 22
6 Shropshire 30 Oliver Maddox 1:25.9 20
7 Here. & Worcestershire 18 Adam Wilson 1:27.2 18
8 Here. & Worcestershire 17 Andrew Jeavons 1:27.7 16



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham 47.0 0.0 47.0 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire 48.0 0.0 48.0 60.0
3 03 Shropshire 49.6 0.0 49.6 50.0
4 02 Here. & Worcestershire 50.5 0.0 50.5 40.0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham 1:40.0 0.0 1:40.0 70.0
2 02 Here. & Worcestershire 1:40.1 0.0 1:40.1 60.0
3 05 Warwickshire 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9 50.0
4 03 Shropshire 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6 60.0
3 03 Shropshire 1:38.9 0.0 1:38.9 50.0
4 02 Here. & Worcestershire 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire 0
1 Warwickshire 56
2 Birmingham 52
3 Here. & Worcestershire 42
4 Shropshire 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire 49 Gabriel Ball 10.12 30
2 Birmingham 8 Niall Kelly 9.87 28
3 Warwickshire 55 Matthew Osbourne 9.08 26
4 Birmingham 2 Oliver Durowse 7.26 24
5 Here. & Worcestershire 23 Joe Hembry 6.88 22
6 Here. & Worcestershire 21 John Sparry 6.59 20
7 Shropshire 27 Joseph Cotham 5.79 18
8 Shropshire 28 Rory Bristoll 5.65 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire 57
2 Here. & Worcestershire 49
3 Birmingham 42
4 Shropshire 30
5 Staffordshire 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire 56 Henry Madden Forman 79 30
2= Here. & Worcestershire 20 Patrick Morgan 77 27
2= Warwickshire 51 Matthew Bexson 77 27
4 Birmingham 11 Ben Steele 76 24
5 Here. & Worcestershire 24 Theo Taylor-George 75 22
6 Staffordshire 40 Will Ferriday 72 20
7 Birmingham 3 Lewis Fullilove 70 18

8= Shropshire 33 Josh Allen 68 15
8= Shropshire 35 Jake Barnes 68 15



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire 0
1 Birmingham 56
2 Warwickshire 52
3 Here. & Worcestershire 40
4 Shropshire 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham 6 Daniel Olatundun 2.36 30
2 Warwickshire 50 Jack Bower 2.27 28
3 Birmingham 12 Daniel Hawkeswood 2.07 26
4 Warwickshire 57 Lewis Gurney 2.06 24
5 Here. & Worcestershire 13 Adam Dudley 1.97 22
6 Shropshire 31 Harry Minifie 1.97 20
7 Here. & Worcestershire 22 Kian Jones 1.91 18



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire 54
2 Birmingham 48
3 Staffordshire 44
4 Here. & Worcestershire 38
5 Shropshire 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire 54 Adam Farrow 7.38 30
2 Staffordshire 39 George Foster 7.20 28
3 Birmingham 9 James Lund 6.88 26
4 Warwickshire 52 George Fox Rowe 6.62 24
5 Birmingham 5 Zachariah Howe 6.42 22
6 Here. & Worcestershire 19 Jake Swann 6.20 20
7 Here. & Worcestershire 15 Will Lovejoy 6.16 18
8 Staffordshire 48 Freddie Kugelmann 5.92 16
9 Shropshire 30 Oliver Maddox 5.86 14

10 Shropshire 32 Tom Hotchkiss 5.54 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire 0
1 Birmingham 52
2= Here. & Worcestershire 48
2= Shropshire 48
4 Warwickshire 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Here. & Worcestershire 14 Reuben Taylor-George 57 30
2 Birmingham 1 Cameron Caines 56 28
3 Shropshire 25 Andy Jones 51 26
4 Birmingham 7 Riordan Cox 49 24
5 Shropshire 26 Ben Barnes 47 22
6 Warwickshire 58 Oscar Albanese 45 20
7 Here. & Worcestershire 18 Adam Wilson 41 18
8 Warwickshire 53 Tom Tyler 37 16
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